508010364 07/14/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8057501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK J. FRYFOGLE	12/14/2020
JULIE COOK	12/14/2020
TIM MITCHELL	12/14/2020
YIHAN LIU	02/11/2021
REBECCA BEESON	03/02/2021
MIKAYLA T. MILLER	01/28/2021
BRAD J. PHILLIPS	01/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOW SILICONES CORPORATION
Street Address:	2200 WEST SALZBURG ROAD
City:	MIDLAND
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48686-0994

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18005062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	fglmfrr@dow.com
Correspondent Name:	ABBY DAVIS
Address Line 1:	2211 H.H. DOW WAY
Address Line 4:	MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84006-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABBY DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Abby Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=1_Inventor to DSC#page1.tif source=1_Inventor to DSC#page2.tif source=1_Inventor to DSC#page3.tif source=1_Inventor to DSC#page4.tif source=1_Inventor to DSC#page5.tif

(his Assignment 110 is in the UNGLISH language and has the conternorming in other languages with the came 116 outputs and Millote FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I an/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled; SOLVENT STABLE SLIP ADDITIVE COMPOSITION WITH MONOTERPENE

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Silicones Corporation 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Michigan (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignce, and do hereby authorize Assignce or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filmg Country
63/107,246	October 29, 2020	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignce in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given

Subscribed and Declared by me/us.

At: AA: 210 A2 this 14 day of 2000, 20 20 Effective as of Oerober 29, 2020 Signature: Full Name: Patrick 7 Frylige	At: <u>Midland</u> <u>MI</u> this <u>14</u> day of <u>December</u> , 20 20 Effective as of October 29, 2020 Signature: <u>Julie Cook</u> Full Name: Julie Cook
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48686-0994
United States of America	United States of America
At: <u>Millions ME</u> this <u>144</u> day of <u>December</u> 20 <u>28</u> Effective as of October 29, 2020	At: this day of, 20 Effective as of October 29, 2020
Signature.	Signature:
Full Name: Tim Mitchell	Full Name: Yihan Liu
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48686-0994
United States of America	United States of America
At	At:
this , 20, 20	this, 20, 20
Effective as of October 29, 2020	Effective as of October 29, 2020
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Rebecca Beeson	Full Name: Mikayla T. Miller
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 693 Washington Street
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48640
United States of America	United States of America

(X) Additional names and signatures are attached.

aThis Assignment 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 number and R/Date.

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: SOLVENT STABLE SLIP ADDITIVE COMPOSITION WITH MONOTERPENE

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Silicones Corporation 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of **Michigan** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
63/107,246	October 29, 2020	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At:	At:
this day of, 20	this day of , 20
Effective as of October 29, 2020	Effective as of October 29, 2020
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Patrick J. Fryfogle	Full Name: Julie Cook
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48686-0994
United States of America	United States of America
At:	At: LAIN WON WE.
this day of , 20	this 1/Th day of Felourary , 20 21
Effective as of October 29, 2020	Effective as of October 29, 2020
···· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ·	In The The
Signature:	Signature: ///////
Full Name: Tim Mitchell	Full Name: Yihan Liu
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48686-0994
United States of America	United States of America
At:	A+:
this day of ,20	At:
Effective as of October 29, 2020	Effective as of October 29, 2020
	Encentre as on October 29, 2020
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Rebecca Beeson	Full Name: Mikayla T. Miller
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 693 Washington Street
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48640
United States of America	United States of America

(X) Additional names and signatures are attached.

elize/Delize Assignment 110 is to be SNGLISH language and has the sente meaning in other languages with the

FORM 110 (8: 557)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

i/we verify believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: SOLVENT STABLE SLIP ADDITIVE COMPOSITION WITH MONOTERPENE

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remumeration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto;

Dow Silicones Corporation 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Michigan (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignce"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
63/107,246	October 29, 2020	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right berefofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At:	At:
this day of ,20	this day of, 20
Effective as of October 29, 2020	Effective as of October 29, 2020
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Patrick J. Fryfogle	Full Name: Julie Cook
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48686-0994
United States of America	United States of America
At:	At:
this day of ,20	this day of, 20
Effective as of October 29, 2020	Effective as of October 29, 2020
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Tim Mitchell	Full Name: Yihan Liu
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road
. Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48686-0994
United States of America	United States of America
An Aller List date a	
At: Midland, Michigan this 2nd day of Mainh .20 21	this day of , 20
Effective as of October 29, 2020	Effective as of October 29, 2020
Signature: TURCLA Foreson	Signature:
Full Name: Rebecca Beeson	Full Name: Mikayla T. Miller
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 693 Washington Street
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48640
United States of America	United States of America

(X) Additional names and signatures are atlached

PATENT REEL: 064254 FRAME: 0648

aThis Assignment 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 number and R/Date

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: SOLVENT STABLE SLIP ADDITIVE COMPOSITION WITH MONOTERPENE

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Silicones Corporation 2200 West Salzburg Road Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Michigan (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
63/107,246	October 29, 2020	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At:	At:			
this day of, 20	this, 20, 20			
Effective as of October 29, 2020	Effective as of October 29, 2020			
Signature:	Signature:			
Full Name: Patrick J. Fryfogle	Full Name: Julie Cook			
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road			
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48686-0994			
United States of America	United States of America			
At:	At:			
this day of, 20	this day of ,20			
Effective as of October 29, 2020	Effective as of October 29, 2020			
Signature:	Signature:			
Full Name: Tim Mitchell	Full Name: Yihan Liu			
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road			
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48686-0994			
United States of America	United States of America			
At:	At: Midland, MI			
this day of, 20	this 78 day of Jopusora 2021			
Effective as of October 29, 2020	this <u>28</u> day of January, ²⁰ 21 Effective as of October 29, 2020 Signature: <u>Milenye</u> Milen			
Signature:	Signature: Mkangh Mut			
Full Name: Rebecca Beeson	Full Name: Mikayla I, Miller 💙			
Mailing Address: 2200 West Salzburg Road	Mailing Address: 693 Washington Street			
Midland, Michigan 48686-0994	Midland, Michigan 48640			
United States of America	United States of America			

(X) Additional names and signatures are attached.

CASE NO. 84006 jsh

At: Midland, NIL		At:	<u> </u>	20
At: <u>Mid land</u> MT this <u>28</u> day of <u>Janvary</u> Effective as of October 29, 2020	, 20 <u>Z</u>	day	/ of	, 20
Effective as of October 29, 2020				
Signature: 23 Phillips		Signature:		
Evil Namer Brook Dilling		Full Name:		
Mailing Address: 693 Washington Stre	Mailing Address:			
Midland, Michigan	18640	Maning Address.		
United States of Ame				
At:		At:		
At: day of	, 20	this day	/ of	, 20
Signature:		Signature:		
Full Name:		Mailing Address:		
Mailing Address:		Maning Address.		
At:		At:		
At: day of	, 20	this day	v of	, 20
Signatura		Signature:		
Signature: Full Name:		Full Name:		
Full Name: Mailing Address:		Mailing Address:		
maning Autross.		Manning Address.		
	····			
At:	······	At:		
At: day of	, 20	this day	r of	, 20
Signatura		Signature:		
Signature: Full Name:		Full Name:		
Mailing Address:		Mailing Address:		
maning radiess.		intaining reduced.		
At: day of		At:	r of	
this day of	, 20	this day	of	, 20
Signature		Signature		
Signature: Full Name:		Full Name		
Mailing Address:		Mailing Address:		
Maning Address.		Maning Address.		
At:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	At:		
this day of	, 20	this day	of	, 20
Signature:		Signature:		
Full Name:		Full Name:		
Mailing Address:		Mailing Address:		
At: day of		At:	of	
this day of	, 20	this day	of	, 20
Signature:		Signature:		
Full Name:		Full Name:		
Mailing Address:		Mailing Address:		
Ç				
At: day of		At:	of	
this day of	, 20	this day	of	, 20
Signature:		1 Signature		
Signature: Full Name:		Signature:		

RECORDED: 07/14/2023